RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approving and authorizing the use of Gaming Savings funds on the Purchase of the Roberts Property for the Hia-Ced O'odham by Resolution No. 03-218 to be utilized for the Hia-Ced O'odham Planning and Development Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 04-021

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council did pass Resolution No. 03-218 approving
2		the land acquisition of the Roberts Property by the Tohono O'odham Nation for a Hiamondo Property acts and acquisition for a Hiamondo Property acts acts
3		$Ced\ O'odham\ land\ base\ and\ authorized\ the\ utilization\ of\ Gaming\ Savings\ funds\ in\ the$
4		amount of \$1.8 million dollars to purchase the land base; and
5	WHEREAS,	the Roberts Property land acquisition was finalized on October 2, 2003 at which time
6		the Tohono O'odham Nation purchased the property in the amount of \$1.5 million
7		dollars on behalf of the Hia-Ced O'odham; and
8	WHEREAS,	Resolution No. 03-218 states that any funds remaining be held in an investment
9		savings account to fund any unforeseen expenses for the Roberts Property, and that
10		this funding be for this sole purpose; and
11	WHEREAS,	the Hia-Ced O'odham Advisory Committee recognizes the need to continue to
12		complete Phase I of the Land Acquisition, including to put the land in trust and to
13		beginPhaseIIforCommunityPlanningandDevelopmentrequestingtheLegislative
14		Council approval for a budget that supports the new land base acquisition for the
15		Hia-Ced O'odham; and
16	WHEREAS,	the Hia-Ced O'odham Advisory Committee requests to utilize a portion of the
17		remaining \$1.8 million dollars (\$288,855.54) from Resolution No. 03-218 in the
18		amount of \$73,203.48 to address immediate needs identified and to initiate the
19		community planning and development process for the Hia-Ced O'odham.
20	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby
21		support and approve the Hia-Ced O'odham Planning and Development Budget
22		request in the amount of \$73,203.48 to be administered by the Hia-Ced O'odham
23		Program in collaboration with the Hia-Ced O'odham Advisory Committee for the
24		planning and development of the newly acquired land base.
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	of <u>JANUARY</u> AGAINST; <u>1'</u> Section 1 <u>(d</u> Tohono O'(ng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>08TH.</u> Day 7, 2004 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,620.0</u> FOR; <u>834.3 75.4</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[04]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by <u>((2)&(3))</u> of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 5 Stat. 984).

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>04-021</u> (Approving and authorizing the use of Gaming Savings funds on the Purchase of the Roberts Propert for the Hia-Ced O'odham by Resolution No. 03-218 to be utilized for the Hia-Ced O'odham Planning and Development Budget) Page 2 of 2
1	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
2	
3	At we do
4	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
5	Th
6	13 day of January, 2004
7	
8	ATTEST:
9	$ V_{i}\rangle d V_{i}\rangle$
10	Muca Hedrington
11	Vivian Hedrington, Legislative Secretary
12	08 , 00
13	08 day of January, 2004.
14	Coid Dandadon was submitted for summed to the second of the Christian State of the William
15 16	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 13^{tb} day of, 2004 at 4.47 o'clock
17	H.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
18	effective upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hour
19	of submittal.
20	oi submittui.
21	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
22	
23	
24	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
25	
26	
27	,()
28	APPROVED on the H day of January, 2004
29	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
30	[] DISAPPROVED at $\frac{7.25}{}$ o'clock, $\frac{a}{}$.M.
31	4 / 1
32	Third hill hours of Ma
33	- Manda Marchael
34	VIVIAN JUAN SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
35	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
36	
37	<u>.</u>
38	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of
39 40	Returned to the legislative secretary on the day of
40 41	Januar , 2004, at 12:15 o'clock, p.M.
42	1/ () / () - I
43	Vician Dedenton
44	Vivian Hedrington, Legislative Secretary
45	
	II

ACTION: APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF GAMING SAVINGS FUNDS ON THE PURCHASE OF THE

ROBERTS PROPERTY FOR THE HIA-CED O'ODHAM BY RESOLUTION NO. 03-218 TO BE UTILIZED FOR THE

HIA-CED O'ODHAM PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE

SECOND: COUNCILMAN JEROME JOAQUIN

DATE: JANUARY 08, 2004

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 192.6	ISIDRO LOPEZ (Nicholas Jose) DARLENE ANDREW (Rita Martinez)	96.30 96.30		x x		х
SELLS 465.6	1. DENNIS E. JOSE () 2. EVELYN JUAN ()	232.80 232.80		x x		x
SCHUK TOAK 176.1	1. FRANCES B. CONDE () 2. PHYLLIS JUAN ()	88.05 88.05		x x		
SAN XAVIER 215.4	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ** () 2. DENNIS RAMON (Eleanor Hunter)	107.70 107.70	x x			
SAN LUCY 166.3	1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. () 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ()	83.15 83.15	x x			
PISINEMO 175.4	1. BARBARA SALVICIO () 2. PATRICIA CRUZ ()	87.70 87.70			x x	
HICKIWAN 170.3	1. DELMA GARCIA (Mary E. Sam) 2. SANDRA ORTEGA ()	85.15 85.15	x x			x
GU VO 191.4	RAYMOND VICTOR () MICHAEL FLORES (Willard Manuel)	95.70 95.70	x x			
GU ACHI 253.6	TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN (Jonas Robles) JEROME JOAQUIN ()	126.80 126.80	x x			х
CHUKUT KUK 258.9	KENNETH WILLIAMS (Juanita Homer) VERLON M. JOSE (David Garcia)	129.45 129.45	x x			
BABOQUIVARI 364.1	1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE ()	182.05 182.05	x x			
	TOTAL	2,629.7	1,620.0	834.3	175.4	[04]